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Fastest Times of Day

NEW COMERS

Name Status Fastest Lap

STOCK TOURER

Name Status Fastest Lap
Rob Warner 7.625

Robert Watson 8.638

Wilbur Smith 8.678
Dwayne Fletcher 8.796

David Bruce 9.185
Hamish McKinnon 9.936

Peter Brown 9.943

James Deelstra 9.996

Matt McKinnon 10.092
MINIS

Name Status Fastest Lap
Shane Gunn 11.136

Alan Coppard 11.247
Jeremy Wood 11.485
SUPER STOCK

Name Status Fastest Lap
Wilbur Smith 7.948
Thomas Deelstra 8.356

Rob Warner 8.941
RALLY

Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Joblin 11.254

Phil Cresswell 11.307

Carl Acton 11.97

Peter Brown 12.097

MICRO



Name

Glenn Roberts
Andy Bulloch
James Deelstra
Amy Joblin

Brodie Cresswell

4WD BUGGY
Name

Joe Daniels

Carl Acton
David Bruce
Dwayne Fletcher
Mark Hall

2WD TRUCK
Name

Alan Coppard
Andy Bulloch
Shane Gunn
Jeremy Wood

Brodie Cresswell

2WD BUGGY
Name

David Bruce
Joe Daniels
Robert Watson
Alan Coppard
Carl Acton
Mark Hall
Jeremy Wood

Shane Gunn

2WD SCT
Name

Andy Bulloch
Matt McKinnon

NEW COMERS (5 min's)

Name

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

Fastest Lap
11.548
11.895
12.331

12.39

13.892

Fastest Lap
9.279

9.919

10.087
10.214
11.094

Fastest Lap
10.402
10.923
10.947
11.024
13.416

Fastest Lap
7.754

9.492

9.85

9.886

10.277
10.355
10.591
11.273

Fastest Lap
11.374
11.493

Best Lap/Times



STOCK TOURER (5 min's)

Name

Robert Watson
Dwayne Fletcher
Wilbur Smith
David Bruce
James Deelstra
Peter Brown

Matt McKinnon
Hamish McKinnon
Rob Warner

MINIS (5 min's)
Name

Alan Coppard
Shane Gunn

Jeremy Wood

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)

Name

Wilbur Smith
Thomas Deelstra
Rob Warner

RALLY (5 min's)
Name

Steve Joblin

Phil Cresswell
Carl Acton

Peter Brown

MICRO (5 min's)
Name

Glenn Roberts
Andy Bulloch
James Deelstra
Brodie Cresswell

Amy Joblin

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Joe Daniels

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

Best Lap/Times
33/5m1.097s
33/5m3.066s
33/5m8.582s
31/5m7.153s
29/5m6.397s
28/5m9.699s
27/5m0.581s
26/5m9.039s
1/0m36.681s

Best Lap/Times
25/5m1.286s
25/5m2.874s
25/5m9.526s

Best Lap/Times
34/5m2.862s
33/5m9.503s
5/1m23.893s

Best Lap/Times
24/5m1.410s
24/5m11.925s
23/5m12.658s
22/5m12.071s

Best Lap/Times
23/5m3.791s
22/5m4.476s
21/5m12.073s
16/5m8.577s
15/5m1.296s

Best Lap/Times
29/5m5.295s



Dwayne Fletcher

Carl Acton
David Bruce
Mark Hall

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)

Name
Shane Gunn
Alan Coppard
Andy Bulloch
Jeremy Wood

Brodie Cresswell

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Joe Daniels
Robert Watson
Alan Coppard
Carl Acton
Mark Hall
Jeremy Wood
Shane Gunn

David Bruce

2WD SCT (5 min's)

Name
Andy Bulloch
Matt McKinnon

Results of All Rounds

NEW
COMERS

Pos
DNS
DNS

DNS

DNS

Name

Luke Hall

Toby
Kennedy-
Home

Grant
Kennedy-
Home

Status

Status

Status

Qual
Ryan Fletcher (TQ)

(Q2)

(Q3)

(Q4)

28/5m7.320s
27/5m3.573s
25/5m16.266s
24/5m12.949s

Best Lap/Times

25/5m0.197s
25/5m5.856s
24/5m5.953s
24/5m6.044s
19/5m3.757s

Best Lap/Times

30/5m5.253s
28/5m9.806s
27/5m2.793s
26/5m4.168s
24/5m2.922s
24/5m8.568s
24/5m9.166s
4/0m52.805s

Best Lap/Times

24/5m4.297s
23/5m11.931s

Main



DNS
DNS

NEW
COMERS
DNQ

Pos

1st

STOCK
TOURER A

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

STOCK
TOURER B

Pos
1st
2nd

3rd

4th
5th

STOCK
TOURER
DNQ

Pos

1st
2nd

3rd
4th

MINIS
Pos
1st

Shae Watson
Caeli Grigsby

Name

Taylor
Newton-Pratt

Name

Robert
Watson

Wilbur Smith

Dwayne
Fletcher

David Bruce

Name

James
Deelstra

Peter Brown

Matt
McKinnon

Hamish
McKinnon

Rob Warner

Name

Steve
Thacker

Jeremy
Cassells

Philip
Bateman
Matt Scoble

Name

Shane Gunn

(Q5)
(Q6)

Qual

??7?

Qual
(TQ)
(Q3)
Q2
(Q4)

Qual
(Q5)
(Q6)
(Q7)

(Q8)
(Q9)

Qual

??7?
??7?

??7?

??7?

Qual
(Q2)

Rnd 1

23/5m11.931s?7??

Rnd 1

33/5m1.097s
33/5m8.582s
33/5m3.066s

30/5m1.715s

Rnd 1
28/5m7.878s
28/5m9.699s

27/5m7.638s

25/5m5.207s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1

1/4m2.499s ?7??

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
25/5m2.874s

Rnd 2

Main

28/5m0.828s 32/5m2.195s
32/5m3.757s 32/5m3.752s
32/4m59.056s 32/5m4.244s

31/5m7.153s 30/5m8.380s

Rnd 2 Main

29/5m6.397s 28/5m7.322s
24/4m34.093s 28/5m11.732s

27/5m0.581s 25/5m2.170s

26/5m9.039s 23/5m3.153s

1/0m36.681s 1/4m2.499s

Rnd 2
25/5m3.505s

Main
23/4m43.268s



2nd
3rd

DNS
DNS

SUPER
STOCK

Pos
1st

2nd
3rd

SUPER
STOCK DNQ

Pos

1st
2nd

RALLY
Pos

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

RALLY DNQ
Pos

1st

2nd

3rd

MICRO
Pos

1st
2nd

3rd

4th

Jeremy Wood
Alan Coppard

Korbyn
Watson

Shae Watson

Name
Wilbur Smith

Thomas
Deelstra

Rob Warner

Name

Steve
Thacker

Philip
Bateman

Name

Steve Joblin
Carl Acton
Phil Cresswell

Peter Brown

Name
Mike Russell
Michael Orme

Taylor
Newton-Pratt

Name

Glenn
Roberts

Andy Bulloch

James
Deelstra

Brodie
Cresswell

(Q3)
(TQ)

(Q4)
(Q35)

Qual
(Q2)

(TQ)
(Q3)

Qual

??7?

??7?

Qual
(TQ)
(Q3)
(Q2)
(Q4)

Qual

??7?

??7?

272

Qual
(TQ)
(Q2)
(Q3)

(Q4)

25/5m9.526s
25/5m6.546s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
31/4m47.292s

32/5m3.818s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1

5/1m23.893s ???

5/1m23.893s
27777

Rnd 1
0/0m0.000s
23/5m12.658s
22/5m11.036s
22/5m12.071s

Rnd 1
14/3m9.920s
21/5m3.470s

21/5m12.073s

15/5m7.752s

23/5m11.950s
25/5m1.286s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2
31/5m8.303s

33/5m9.503s

0/0m14.137s

Rnd 2
24/5m1.410s
23/5m15.300s
24/5m11.925s
22/5m14.861s

Rnd 2
23/5m7.453s
18/5m4.496s

20/5m14.270s

16/5m12.326s

23/5m4.727s
18/5m5.804s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Main
34/5m2.862s

32/5m5.854s

5/1m23.893s

Main

24/5m9.869s
22/5m6.602s
22/5m9.180s
21/5m2.811s

Main
23/5m3.791s
22/5m4.476s

20/5m10.214s

16/5m8.577s



5th
DNS

4WD BUGGY
Pos

1st

2nd

3rd

4th
5th
DNS

4WD BUGGY
DNQ

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th
7th

2WD TRUCK
Pos

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

DNS
DNS

2WD TRUCK
DNQ

Pos
1st

2nd

Amy Joblin
Sean Matten

Name
Joe Daniels
Carl Acton

Dwayne
Fletcher

David Bruce
Mark Hall
Brett Steele

Name

Andrew
Webber

Glen Clarke

Jeremy
Cassells

John Mead

Steve
Thacker

Wilbur Smith
Matt Scoble

Name
Shane Gunn
Jeremy Wood
Alan Coppard
Andy Bulloch

Brodie
Cresswell

James
Deelstra

Name
Mike Russell

Taylor
Newton-Pratt

(Q5)
(Q6)

Qual
(TQ)
(Q3)

Q2

(Q4)
(Q5)
(Q6)

Qual

?7?7?
?7?7?
??7?
??7?
??7?

??7?

???

Qual
(TQ)
(Q4)
(Q2)
(Q3)

(Q5)

(Q6)

Qual

277

277

15/5m1.296s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
28/5m1.831s
25/5mb5.248s

28/5m7.320s

22/5m10.666s
22/5m4.728s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
30/5m0.134s
30/5m5.659s

29/5m5.292s

29/5m5.292s ?7?7?

29/5m5.292s
297777

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
25/5m0.197s
24/5m6.044s
22/5m6.423s
23/5m13.786s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

12/4m31.562s 4/5m8.807s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2
29/5m5.295s
27/5m3.573s

26/5m2.445s

0/0m0.000s

Main
28/5m8.945s
26/5m5.724s

26/5m6.537s

25/5m16.266s 24/5m0.194s
24/5m12.949s 22/5m12.594s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2

23/5m4.351s
24/5m6.479s
25/5m5.856s
24/5m5.953s

19/5m3.757s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Main
24/5m9.110s
23/4m59.977s
23/5m0.099s
23/5m1.384s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s



2WD BUGGY
Pos

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

DNS

DNS

2WD BUGGY

DNQ

Pos

1st

2nd

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

2WD SCT

Pos
1st
2nd

DNS

DNS

Name

Joe Daniels
Carl Acton
Alan Coppard
Mark Hall
Jeremy Wood
Shane Gunn

Robert
Watson

David Bruce

Name

Andrew
Webber

Jeremy
Cassells

Glen Clarke
Matt Scoble
Peter Signal
John Mead

Mike Russell

Name

Matt
McKinnon

Andy Bulloch

Hamish
McKinnon

Jeremy
Cassells

Qual
(TQ)
(Q4)
(Q3)
(Q5)
(Q6)
(Q7)

Q2
(Q8)

Qual

??7?

??7?

??7?
??7?
??7?
??7?

??7?

Qual
Q2
(TQ)
(Q3)

(Q4)

Rnd 1
29/5m2.044s
26/5m10.779s
27/5m2.793s
21/5m3.474s
24/5m8.568s
21/5m1.486s

28/5m9.806s

4/0m52.805s

Rnd 1

31/5m7.333s

28/5m1.138s

28/5m5.272s
9/1m58.085s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s ?7?7?

Rnd 1
22/5m6.498s
24/5m4.297s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2
30/5m5.253s
20/5m11.560s
27/5m4.071s
24/5m6.907s
24/5m11.380s
24/5m9.166s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s
26/5m7.178s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2

Main

28/5m2.542s
26/5m4.168s
25/5m4.498s
24/5m2.922s
22/5m0.781s
22/5m9.705s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Main

22/5m12.412s 23/5m11.931s

23/5m2.665s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

22/5m3.073s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s



