Alycat Meet Alycat - Meet Summary

Registered to Tauranga Indoor Radio Control Car Club

Alycat Race Management System 9.5.1.119 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ 1987-2015 Alycat Software www.alycat.com Sunday, 10 April 2016

Fastest Times of Day

NEW COMERS		
Name	Status	Fastest Lap
STOCK TOURER		
Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Rob Warner		7.625
Robert Watson		8.638
Wilbur Smith		8.678
Dwayne Fletcher		8.796
David Bruce		9.185
Hamish McKinnon		9.936
Peter Brown		9.943
James Deelstra		9.996
Matt McKinnon		10.092
MINIS		
Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Shane Gunn		11.136
Alan Coppard		11.247
Jeremy Wood		11.485
SUPER STOCK		
Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Wilbur Smith		7.948
Thomas Deelstra		8.356
Rob Warner		8.941

RALLY Name

Status Fastest Lap

Steve Joblin	11.254
Phil Cresswell	11.307
Carl Acton	11.97
Peter Brown	12.097

MICRO

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Glenn Roberts	11.548
Andy Bulloch	11.895
James Deelstra	12.331
Amy Joblin	12.39
Brodie Cresswell	13.892

4WD BUGGY

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels	9.279
Carl Acton	9.919
David Bruce	10.087
Dwayne Fletcher	10.214
Mark Hall	11.094

2WD TRUCK

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Alan Coppard	10.402
Andy Bulloch	10.923
Shane Gunn	10.947
Jeremy Wood	11.024
Brodie Cresswell	13.416

2WD BUGGY

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
David Bruce		7.754
Joe Daniels		9.492
Robert Watson		9.85
Alan Coppard		9.886
Carl Acton		10.277
Mark Hall		10.355
Jeremy Wood		10.591
Shane Gunn		11.273

2WD SCT

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Andy Bulloch		11.374
Matt McKinnon		11.493

NEW COMERS (5 min's)

Name	Status Best Lap/Times
------	-----------------------

STOCK TOURER (5 min's)

Name

Status Best Lap/Times

Robert Watson	33/5m1.097s
Dwayne Fletcher	33/5m3.066s
Wilbur Smith	33/5m8.582s
David Bruce	31/5m7.153s
James Deelstra	29/5m6.397s
Peter Brown	28/5m9.699s
Matt McKinnon	27/5m0.581s
Hamish McKinnon	26/5m9.039s
Rob Warner	1/0m36.681s

MINIS (5 min's)

NameStatusBest Lap/TimesAlan Coppard25/5m1.286sShane Gunn25/5m2.874sJeremy Wood25/5m9.526s

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)

Name	Status	Best Lap/Times
Wilbur Smith		34/5m2.862s
Thomas Deelstra		33/5m9.503s
Rob Warner		5/1m23.893s

RALLY (5 min's)

Name

Status Best Lap/Times

Steve Joblin	24/5m1.410s
Phil Cresswell	24/5m11.925s
Carl Acton	23/5m12.658s
Peter Brown	22/5m12.071s

MICRO (5 min's)

Name

Status Best Lap/Times

23/5m3.791s 22/5m4.476s

21/5m12.073s

16/5m8.577s

15/5m1.296s

Glenn Roberts	
Andy Bulloch	
James Deelstra	
Brodie Cresswell	
Amy Joblin	

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Joe Daniels

Status Best Lap/Times

29/5m5.295s

Dwayne Fletcher	28/5m7.320s
Carl Acton	27/5m3.573s
David Bruce	25/5m16.266s
Mark Hall	24/5m12.949s

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)

Name

Status Best Lap/Times

Shane Gunn	25/5m0.197s
Alan Coppard	25/5m5.856s
Andy Bulloch	24/5m5.953s
Jeremy Wood	24/5m6.044s
Brodie Cresswell	19/5m3.757s

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Status Best Lap/Times

Joe Daniels	30/5m5.253s
Robert Watson	28/5m9.806s
Alan Coppard	27/5m2.793s
Carl Acton	26/5m4.168s
Mark Hall	24/5m2.922s
Jeremy Wood	24/5m8.568s
Shane Gunn	24/5m9.166s
David Bruce	4/0m52.805s

2WD SCT (5 min's)

Name	Status	Best Lap/Times
Andy Bulloch		24/5m4.297s
Matt McKinnon		23/5m11.931s

Results of All Rounds

NEW COMERS

Pos	Name	Qual	Main
DNS	Ryan Fletcher	(TQ)	
DNS	Luke Hall	(Q2)	
DNS	Toby Kennedy- Home	(Q3)	
DNS	Grant Kennedy- Home	(Q4)	

DNS DNS	Shae Watson Caeli Grigsby	(Q5) (Q6)			
NEW COMERS DNQ		(40)			
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1		
1st	Taylor Newton-Pratt	???	23/5m11.931s???		
STOCK TOURER A					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
1st	Robert Watson	(TQ)	33/5m1.097s	28/5m0.828s	32/5m2.195s
2nd	Wilbur Smith	(Q3)	33/5m8.582s	32/5m3.757s	32/5m3.752s
3rd	Dwayne Fletcher	(Q2)	33/5m3.066s	32/4m59.056s	32/5m4.244s
4th	David Bruce	(Q4)	30/5m1.715s	31/5m7.153s	30/5m8.380s
STOCK TOURER B					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
1st	James Deelstra	(Q5)	28/5m7.878s	29/5m6.397s	28/5m7.322s
2nd	Peter Brown	(Q6)	28/5m9.699s	24/4m34.093s	28/5m11.732s
3rd	Matt McKinnon	(Q7)	27/5m7.638s	27/5m0.581s	25/5m2.170s
4th	Hamish McKinnon	(Q8)	25/5m5.207s	26/5m9.039s	23/5m3.153s
5th	Rob Warner	(Q9)	0/0m0.000s	1/0m36.681s	1/4m2.499s
STOCK TOURER DNQ					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1		
1st	Steve Thacker	???	1/4m2.499s ???		
2nd	Jeremy	???	0/0m0.000s		
	Cassells	:::	0/0110.0003		
3rd	Cassells Philip Bateman	???	0/0m0.000s		
3rd 4th	Philip				
	Philip Bateman	???	0/0m0.000s		
4th	Philip Bateman	???	0/0m0.000s	Rnd 2	Main

Quad		$(\mathbf{O}\mathbf{O})$		00/5 44 050-	00/5 4 707-
2nd 3rd	Jeremy Wood Alan Coppard	(Q3) (TQ)	25/5m9.526s 25/5m6.546s	23/5m11.950s 25/5m1.286s	23/5m4.727s 18/5m5.804s
	Korbyn	` ,			
DNS	Watson	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
DNS	Shae Watson	(Q5)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
SUPER STOCK					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
1st	Wilbur Smith	(Q2)	31/4m47.292s	31/5m8.303s	34/5m2.862s
2nd	Thomas Deelstra	(TQ)	32/5m3.818s	33/5m9.503s	32/5m5.854s
3rd	Rob Warner	(Q3)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m14.137s	5/1m23.893s
SUPER STOCK DNQ					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1		
1st	Steve Thacker	???	5/1m23.893s ???		
2nd	Philip Bateman	???	5/1m23.893s ??????		
RALLY					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
Pos 1st	Name Steve Joblin	Qual (TQ)	Rnd 1 0/0m0.000s	Rnd 2 24/5m1.410s	Main 24/5m9.869s
		• • • • • •			24/5m9.869s
1st	Steve Joblin	(TQ) (Q3)	0/0m0.000s	24/5m1.410s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s
1st 2nd	Steve Joblin Carl Acton	(TQ) (Q3)	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2)	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2)	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4)	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ???	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos 1st	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown Name Mike Russell	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ???	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos 1st 2nd	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown Name Mike Russell Michael Orme Taylor	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ??? ???	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos 1st 2nd 3rd	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown Name Mike Russell Michael Orme Taylor	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ??? ???	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos 1st 2nd 3rd 3rd	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown Name Mike Russell Michael Orme Taylor Newton-Pratt	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ??? ??? ???	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s 22/5m12.071s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s 22/5m14.861s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s 21/5m2.811s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos 1st 2nd 3rd 3rd MICRO Pos	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown Name Mike Russell Michael Orme Taylor Newton-Pratt Name Glenn	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ??? ??? ??? Qual	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s 22/5m12.071s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s 22/5m14.861s Rnd 2	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s 21/5m2.811s Main
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos 1st 2nd 3rd MICRO Pos 1st	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown Name Mike Russell Michael Orme Taylor Newton-Pratt Name Glenn Roberts	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ??? ??? Qual (TQ)	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s 22/5m12.071s Rnd 1 14/3m9.920s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s 22/5m14.861s Rnd 2 23/5m7.453s 18/5m4.496s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s 21/5m2.811s Main 23/5m3.791s
1st 2nd 3rd 4th RALLY DNQ Pos 1st 2nd 3rd MICRO Pos 1st 1st 2nd	Steve Joblin Carl Acton Phil Cresswell Peter Brown Name Mike Russell Michael Orme Taylor Newton-Pratt Name Glenn Roberts Andy Bulloch James	(TQ) (Q3) (Q2) (Q4) Qual ??? ??? Qual (TQ) (Q2)	0/0m0.000s 23/5m12.658s 22/5m11.036s 22/5m12.071s Rnd 1 14/3m9.920s 21/5m3.470s	24/5m1.410s 23/5m15.300s 24/5m11.925s 22/5m14.861s Rnd 2 23/5m7.453s 18/5m4.496s	24/5m9.869s 22/5m6.602s 22/5m9.180s 21/5m2.811s Main 23/5m3.791s 22/5m4.476s 20/5m10.214s

5th	Amy Joblin	(Q5)	15/5m1.296s	12/4m31.562s	4/5m8.807s
DNS	Sean Matten	(Q6)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
4WD BUGGY					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
1st	Joe Daniels	(TQ)	28/5m1.831s	29/5m5.295s	28/5m8.945s
2nd	Carl Acton	(Q3)	25/5m5.248s	27/5m3.573s	26/5m5.724s
3rd	Dwayne Fletcher	(Q2)	28/5m7.320s	26/5m2.445s	26/5m6.537s
4th	David Bruce	(Q4)	22/5m10.666s	25/5m16.266s	24/5m0.194s
5th	Mark Hall	(Q5)	22/5m4.728s	24/5m12.949s	22/5m12.594s
DNS	Brett Steele	(Q6)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
4WD BUGGY DNQ					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1		
1st	Andrew Webber	???	30/5m0.134s		
2nd	Glen Clarke	???	30/5m5.659s		
3rd	Jeremy Cassells	???	29/5m5.292s		
4th	John Mead	???	29/5m5.292s ???		
5th	Steve Thacker	???	29/5m5.292s ??????		
6th	Wilbur Smith	???	0/0m0.000s		
7th	Matt Scoble	???	0/0m0.000s		
2WD TRUCK					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
1st	Shane Gunn	(TQ)	25/5m0.197s	23/5m4.351s	24/5m9.110s
2nd	Jeremy Wood	(Q4)	24/5m6.044s	24/5m6.479s	23/4m59.977s
3rd	Alan Coppard	(Q2)	22/5m6.423s	25/5m5.856s	23/5m0.099s
4th	Andy Bulloch	(Q3)	23/5m13.786s	24/5m5.953s	23/5m1.384s
DNS	Brodie Cresswell	(Q5)	0/0m0.000s	19/5m3.757s	0/0m0.000s
DNS	James Deelstra	(Q6)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s

2WD TRUCK DNQ

Pos	Name	Qual
1st	Mike Russell	???
2nd	Taylor Newton-Pratt	???

2WD BUGGY

Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
1st	Joe Daniels	(TQ)	29/5m2.044s	30/5m5.253s	28/5m2.542s
2nd	Carl Acton	(Q4)	26/5m10.779s	20/5m11.560s	26/5m4.168s
3rd	Alan Coppard	(Q3)	27/5m2.793s	27/5m4.071s	25/5m4.498s
4th	Mark Hall	(Q5)	21/5m3.474s	24/5m6.907s	24/5m2.922s
5th	Jeremy Wood	(Q6)	24/5m8.568s	24/5m11.380s	22/5m0.781s
6th	Shane Gunn	(Q7)	21/5m1.486s	24/5m9.166s	22/5m9.705s
DNS	Robert Watson	(Q2)	28/5m9.806s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
DNS	David Bruce	(Q8)	4/0m52.805s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s

2WD BUGGY DNQ

Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2
1st	Andrew Webber	???	31/5m7.333s	0/0m0.000s
2nd	Jeremy Cassells	???	28/5m1.138s	0/0m0.000s
3rd	Glen Clarke	???	28/5m5.272s	0/0m0.000s
4th	Matt Scoble	???	9/1m58.085s	26/5m7.178s
5th	Peter Signal	???	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
6th	John Mead	???	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
7th	Mike Russell	???	0/0m0.000s ???	0/0m0.000s

2WD SCT

Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main
1st	Matt McKinnon	(Q2)	22/5m6.498s	22/5m12.412s	23/5m11.931s
2nd	Andy Bulloch	(TQ)	24/5m4.297s	23/5m2.665s	22/5m3.073s
DNS	Hamish McKinnon	(Q3)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s
DNS	Jeremy Cassells	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s